§ No additional fee, charged on teller operations, is collected for cash transfers;

§ No transfer fee shall be collected in case of funds transfer within the Bank ’s network, between accounts of the same holder;

§ Outgoing intrabank and interbank transfers above EUR 2 500 000 (two million and five hundred thousand euro) or their equivalent in other currency are executed from
the Bank only if they are ordered via UBB Online.

§ Transfers in EUR and in the national currencies of European Union/European Economic Area countries to banks on the territory of the European Union and the European